

No. 469162

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent,

vs.

DAVID BINGMAN

Appellant.

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
2015 SEP 29 AM 11:38
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY *[Signature]*
DEPUTY

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JOHN RODNEY CROWLEY
WSBA No. 19868
Attorney for Appellant
The Crowley Law Firm PLLC
216 1st Ave S Ste 204
Seattle, WA 98104-2534
(206) 625-7500
Fax (206) 625-1223

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. IDENTITY OF APPELLANT.....	iii
B. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	iii
C. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	iii
D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
E. ARGUMENT.....	2
1. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT IMPROPERLY ADMITTED EVIDENCE OF THE DEFENDANT’S INTERNET SEARCH HISTORY UNDER EVIDENCE RULE 404(b).	
F. CONCLUSION.....	3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Table of Cases

Washington State Cases

State v. Ferguson,
667 P.2d 68, 100 Wn.2d 131 (1983)2

State v. Golladay,
470 P.2d 191, 78 Wn.2d 121 (1970)3,5

State v. Medcalf,
795 P.2d 158, 58 Wn.App. 817 (1990).....3,5

State v. Ray,
806 P.2d 1220, 116 Wn.2d 531 (1991).....6

State v. Saltarelli,
98 Wn.2d 358, 655 P.2d 697 (1982).....2

Washington State Evidence Rules

ER 404(b)1,2
